Contract ID: 2019-11-01

Contract Name: Metro Vigan Water District Office Building Extension

Location of the Contract: P. Burgos St., Solid West, Vigan City

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID AND RECOMMENDING AWARD THERETO

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-12-02

WHEREAS, the Metro Vigan Water District advertised the Invitation to Bid of the Construction of Metro Vigan Water District Office Building Extension, P. Burgos St., Solid West, Vigan City posted in the PhilGEPS and bulletin board at the Metro Vigan Water District, P. Burgos St., Solid West, Vigan City continuously for twenty one (21) calendar days starting on November 11, 2019 to December 2, 2019.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, the BAC received 2 bids for the Contract;

WHEREAS, on <u>December 2, 2019</u>, after opening the bid, the BAC conducted the Eligibility Check and found that all the two (2) were eligible;

WHEREAS, all the two (2) bids passed the preliminary examination by the BAC of the Technical and Financial Proposals based on the presence of the submitted documents as against the checklist of required documents, and consequently, the BAC read and recorded their bid as follows:

Name of Bidder	Total Bid Amount As Read (Php)	Discount Offered
RAMSA Construction and Supply	Php 7,745,790.74	None
2. E.M. Palomares Construction	Php 7,753,222.17	None

WHEREAS, the BAC, with the assistance of its Technical Working Group, conducted detailed evaluation of bids on <u>December 3, 2019</u> which resulted in the following bids as calculated:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC	Remarks: Corrections and Observations
RAMSA Construction and Supply	Php 7,745,790.74	0.13%	None
2. E.M. Palomares Construction	Php 7,753,222.17	0.04%	None

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, validation and verification of the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, RAMSA Construction and Supply, the BAC found its bid responsive and therefore, the bidder is post-qualified;

Contract ID: 2019-11-01

Contract Name: Metro Vigan Water District Office Building Extension

Location of the Contract: P. Burgos St., Solid West, Vigan City

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of Bids and Awards Committee, hereby **RESOLVE** as it is hereby **RESOLVED:**

- a.) To declare **RAMSA Construction and Supply** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) for the Construction of Metro Vigan Water District Office Building Extension, P. Burgos St. Solid West, Vigan City;
- b.) To recommend to the General Manager, for approval, the award of the said Contract to RAMSA Construction and Supply at its total Calculated Bid, in the amount of Seven Million Seven Hundred Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Pesos and 74/100 (Php 7,745,790.74)

RESOLVED, at Vigan City, Ilocos Sur, this 5th day of <u>December 2019</u>.

CHRISTIANO. DORIA, CE
BAC Chairperson

HEIDI A. PALACA
BAC Vice-Chairperson

GERALD A. TUGADE

ELENITA V. OBRERO
BAC Member

GERBY O. ALCAIN
BACMember

Approved by:

RUBY D. BARBA General Manager

Date approved: December 5, 2019